
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038965-2025 

Award

Community Speed Watch

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Surrey

The Police & Crime Commissioner for Sussex

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038965

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055b01 (view related notices)

Published 10 July 2025, 2:05pm

Scope 

Reference

JPS2058

Description

For supplying a web application to support Community Speed Watch operations.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038965-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038965-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055b01


Page 2 to 7

Contract 1

Supplier

CSW ONLINE LIMITED

Contract value

£16,500 excluding VAT

£19,800 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

10 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

28 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 November 2025 to 31 October 2026

1 year



Page 3 to 7

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

48100000 - Industry specific software package

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

Contract locations

UKJ - South East (England)

Contract 2

Supplier

CSW ONLINE LIMITED

Contract value

£16,500 excluding VAT

£19,800 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date



Page 4 to 7

10 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

28 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 November 2025 to 31 October 2026

1 year

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

Contract locations

UKJ - South East (England)

Procedure 



Page 5 to 7

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

CSW ONLINE LIMITED

Ravenstone,

The Grove, Battle,

TN33 0UN

United Kingdom

Email: jan@communityspeedwatch.org

Region: UKJ22 - East Sussex CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contract 2

mailto:jan@communityspeedwatch.org


Page 6 to 7

Contracting authorities 

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Surrey

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTBH-8315-RNZP

PO Box 412

Guildford

GU3 1YJ

United Kingdom

Email: JointProcurementService@Surrey.Police.UK

Region: UKJ25 - West Surrey

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

The Police & Crime Commissioner for Sussex

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPLN-2959-YWYQ

Sackville House, Brooks Close

Lewes

BN7 2FZ

United Kingdom

mailto:JointProcurementService@Surrey.Police.UK


Page 7 to 7

Email: JointProcurementService@Surrey.Police.UK

Region: UKJ22 - East Sussex CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Contact organisation 

Contact The Police and Crime Commissioner for Surrey for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:JointProcurementService@Surrey.Police.UK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 2
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	CSW ONLINE LIMITED

	Contracting authorities
	The Police and Crime Commissioner for Surrey
	The Police &amp; Crime Commissioner for Sussex

	Contact organisation

		2025-07-18T17:42:43+0100
	TCPDF




